
 

GACC Contact List 

GACC  Assigned ROSS Team Member  E‐mail 

Alaska and NICC  Mary   Toews  mtoews@fs.fed.us 

Eastern Area  Jerry   Clements  jclements@fs.fed.us 

Eastern Great Basin  Mary   Gausen  mgausen@fs.fed.us 

Northern California  Dennis   Derr  dderr@fs.fed.us 

Northern Rockies Rex   Alford  rralford@fs.fed.us 

  Traci  Beaudin  tbeaudin@fs.fed.us 

Northwest  Gina   Papke  gpapke@fs.fed.us 

Rocky Mountain Beth   Spencer  mespencer@fs.fed.us 

Southern Area  Shep   Crim  shepardcrim@fs.fed.us 

Southern California  Edward   Applegate  eapplegate@fs.fed.us 

Southwest  Beth   GreyCloud  egreycloud@fs.fed.us 

Western Great Basin  Mary  Gausen  mgausen@fs.fed.us 

       

Project Manager  Annette   Box  avbox@fs.fed.us 

Non‐FS Citrix / NAP Point of Contact  Tina   Vorbeck  trvorbeck@fs.fed.us 

Web Master  Hallie   Toews  hltoews@fs.fed.us 

       

For routine questions about ROSS, please contact the IIA Helpdesk 1‐866‐224‐7677. 

 


